
ISSUED: September 1, 2017

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1859-UM 1861, UM 1863-UM 1886, and UM 1888-UM 1890

In the Matters of

FALLS CREEK HYDRO LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP; RED PRAIRIE SOLAR, LLC;
VOLCANO SOLAR LLC; SSD MARION 4 LLC;
SSD CLACKAMAS 4 LLC; SSD MARION 1 LLC;
SSD CLACKAMAS 7 LLC; SSD MARION 2 LLC;
SSD MARION 6 LLC; SSD CLACKAMAS 1 LLC;
SSD CLACKAMAS 2 LLC; SSD MARION 3 LLC;
SSD MARION 5 LLC; SSD MARION 6 LLC; SSD
YAMHILL 1 LLC; KLONDIKE SOLAR LLC;
SADDLE BUTTE SOLAR LLC; BOTTLENOSE
SOLAR LLC; VALHALLA SOLAR LLC;
WHIPSNAKE SOLAR LLC; SKYWARD SOLAR
LLC; LEATHERBACK SOLAR LLC; PIKA
SOLAR LLC; SSD CLACKAMAS 3 LLC;
COTTONTAIL SOLAR LLC; OSPREY SOLAR
LLC; WAPITI SOLAR LLC; BIGHORN SOLAR
LLC; MINKE SOLAR LLC; AND HARRIER
SOLAR LLC,

Complainants,

V.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Defendant.

ERRATA RULING

DISPOSITION: DEADLINES FOR ANSWERS SET -- CORRECTED

On August 30, 2017, a prehearing conference was held with respect to the above-named dockets.

At the conference, the parties were directed to submit proposed dates for Portland General

Electric Company (PGE) to file responsive pleadings.



Below is a CORRECTED matrix indicating the docket numbers, the dates the complaints were

filed, the dates proposed by the parties, and the dates on which PGE's responses are due.

Docket

UM 1859
UM 1860
UM 1861
UIVI 1863
UM 1864
UM 1865
UM 1866
UM 1867
UM 1868
UM 1869
UM 1870
UM 1871
UM 1872
UM 1873
UM 1874
UM 1875
UM 1876
UM 1877
UM 1878
UM 1879
UM 1880
UM 1881
UM 1882
UM 1883
UM 1884
UM 1885
UM 1886
UM 1888
UM 1889
UM 1890

Name

Falls Creek

Red Prairie

Volcano

SSD Marion 4

SSD Clackamas 4

SSD Marion 1

S5DClackamas7

SSD Marion 2

SSDCIackamas 6
SSDClackamas 1

SSD Clackamas 2

SSD Marion 3

SSD Marion 5
5SD Marion 6

SSDYamhilil
Klondike

Saddle Butte

Bottlenose

Valhalla
Whipsnake

Skyward

Leatherback

Pika

SSD Ciackamas 3
Cottontail

Osprey
Wapiti
Bighorn

Minke

Harrier

Complaint
Filed
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/7/17
8/8/17
8/10/17
8/10/17
8/10/17
8/14/17
8/14/17
8/14/17

PGE Proposed
Date

10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
10/12/17
9/26/17
9/26/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/12/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/18/17
10/18/17
10/18/17

Q.F Proposed

Date

9/5/17
10/11/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/1/17
9/26/17
9/26/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
9/1/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/18/17
10/18/17
10/18/17

Adopted Due
Date

9/22/17
10/11/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/19/17
9/26/17
9/26/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
10/11/17
9/19/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/16/17
10/18/17
10/18/17
10/18/17

Dated this 1st day of September, 2017, at Salem, Oregon.

Allan J. Arlow

Administrative Law Judge


