ISSUED: September 1, 2017

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 1859 – UM 1861, UM 1863-UM 1886, and UM 1888 – UM 1890

In the Matters of

FALLS CREEK HYDRO LIMITED PARTNERSHIP; RED PRAIRIE SOLAR, LLC; VOLCANO SOLAR LLC; SSD MARION 4 LLC; SSD CLACKAMAS 4 LLC; SSD MARION 1 LLC; SSD CLACKAMAS 7 LLC; SSD MARION 2 LLC; SSD MARION 6 LLC; SSD CLACKAMAS 1 LLC; SSD CLACKAMAS 2 LLC; SSD MARION 3 LLC; SSD MARION 5 LLC; SSD MARION 6 LLC; SSD YAMHILL 1 LLC; KLONDIKE SOLAR LLC; SADDLE BUTTE SOLAR LLC; BOTTLENOSE SOLAR LLC; VALHALLA SOLAR LLC; WHIPSNAKE SOLAR LLC; SKYWARD SOLAR LLC: LEATHERBACK SOLAR LLC: PIKA SOLAR LLC; SSD CLACKAMAS 3 LLC: COTTONTAIL SOLAR LLC; OSPREY SOLAR LLC; WAPITI SOLAR LLC; BIGHORN SOLAR LLC; MINKE SOLAR LLC; AND HARRIER SOLAR LLC,

ERRATA RULING

Complainants,

ν.

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Defendant.

DISPOSITION: DEADLINES FOR ANSWERS SET -- CORRECTED

On August 30, 2017, a prehearing conference was held with respect to the above-named dockets. At the conference, the parties were directed to submit proposed dates for Portland General Electric Company (PGE) to file responsive pleadings.

Below is a CORRECTED matrix indicating the docket numbers, the dates the complaints were filed, the dates proposed by the parties, and the dates on which PGE's responses are due.

Docket	Name	Complaint	PGE Proposed	QF Proposed	Adopted Due
	#	Filed	Date	Date	Date
UM 1859	Falls Creek	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/5/17	9/22/17
UM 1860	Red Prairie	8/7/17	10/12/17	10/11/17	10/11/17
UM 1861	Volcano	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1863	SSD Marion 4	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1864	SSD Clackamas 4	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1865	SSD Marion 1	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1866	SSD Clackamas 7	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1867	SSD Marion 2	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1868	SSD Clackamas 6	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1869	SSD Clackamas 1	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1870	SSD Clackamas 2	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1871	SSD Marion 3	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1872	SSD Marion 5	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1873	SSD Marion 6	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1874	SSD Yamhill 1	8/7/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1875	Klondike	8/7/17	9/26/17	9/26/17	9/26/17
UM 1876	Saddle Butte	8/7/17	9/26/17	9/26/17	9/26/17
UM 1877	Bottlenose	8/7/17	10/11/17	10/11/17	10/11/17
UM 1878	Valhalla	8/7/17	10/11/17	10/11/17	10/11/17
UM 1879	Whipsnake	8/7/17	10/11/17	10/11/17	10/11/17
UM 1880	Skyward	8/7/17	10/11/17	10/11/17	10/11/17
UM 1881	Leatherback	8/7/17	10/11/17	10/11/17	10/11/17
UM 1882	Pika	8/7/17	10/11/17	10/11/17	10/11/17
UM 1883	SSD Clackamas 3	8/8/17	10/12/17	9/1/17	9/19/17
UM 1884	Cottontail	8/10/17	10/16/17	10/16/17	10/16/17
UM 1885	Osprey	8/10/17	10/16/17	10/16/17	10/16/17
UM 1886	Wapiti	8/10/17	10/16/17	10/16/17	10/16/17
UM 1888	Bighorn	8/14/17	10/18/17	10/18/17	10/18/17
UM 1889	Minke	8/14/17	10/18/17	10/18/17	10/18/17
UM 1890	Harrier	8/14/17	10/18/17	10/18/17	10/18/17

Dated this 1st day of September, 2017, at Salem, Oregon.

Allan J. Arlow by dog Administrative Law Judge